190 Detroit Street,  Cary,  Illinois 60013  •  Phone:  847-639-5600  •  Fax:  847-639-2199  •  Web:  www.durexindustries.com  •  TOLL FREE:  800-762-3468
Se
ns
or
s
Industrial Process
Thermocouples
2 9

In Inches
Table 1: Thermocouple Type
Thermocouple Type Codes Limits of Error
E J K T Standard Limits
2 3 4 8 Special Limits
T ab l e 5: “L ” D i m ensi on
Specify in inches. See table on page 27 for codes.
T ab l e 3: S h eat h  Mat eri al
C od e Met al  T y p e
1 310 Stainless Steel
2 321 Stainless Steel
3 330 Stainless Steel
4 304 Stainless Steel
5 446 Stainless Steel
6 316 Stainless Steel
7 347 Stainless Steel
8 Inconel® 600 (Alloy 600)
A Alloy 601
T ab l e 4: S h eat h  D i am et er
C od e O.D. Size
T .020” O.D.
Y .032” or ¹/₃₂” O.D.
W .040” O.D.
A .062” or ¹/₁₆” O.D.
B .125” or ⅛” O.D.
V .156” or ⁵/₃₂” O.D.
C .188” or ³/₁₆” O.D.
D .250” or ¼” O.D.
E .313” or ⁵/₁₆” O.D.
F .375” or ⅜” O.D.
H .500” or ½” O.D.
Table 2: Junction Type
C od e Single Junction C od e Dual Junction
G Grounded H Grounded
U Ungrounded L Ungrounded Isolated
C Exposed V Ungrounded Common
W Exposed
190 Detroit Street,  Cary,  Illinois 60013  •  Phone:  847-639-5600  •  Fax:  847-639-2199  •  Web:  www.durexindustries.com  •  TOLL FREE:  800-762-3468
Se
ns
or
s
Industrial Process
Thermocouples
30
SHEATHED MgO THERMOCOUPLE ASSEMBLY WITH PLUG
Part Number Sequence TDC3-JG-4F12F-3
TDC3
Sensor Type
& Style No.
Table 1
Thermocouple
Type
Table 2
Junction
Type
Table 4
Sheath
Diameter
Table 3
Sheath
Material
Table 5
“L”
Dimension
Table 6
Terminal
Connector
T D C 3 J G 4 F 1 2 F 3- - -
The TDC3 Style Thermocouple features an MgO insulated element with universal disconnect plug for reliable
connections. Plugs are available in standard (400°F), high temperature (800°F), and ceramic (1200°F) materials.
Table 1: Thermocouple Type
Thermocouple Type Codes Limits of Error
E J K T Standard Limits
2 3 4 8 Special Limits
T ab l e 5: “L ” D i m ensi on
Specify in inches. See table on page 27 for codes.
T ab l e 3: S h eat h  Ma t eri al
C od e Met a l  T y p e
1 310 Stainless Steel
2 321 Stainless Steel
3 330 Stainless Steel
5 446 Stainless Steel
6 316 Stainless Steel
7 347 Stainless Steel
8 Inconel® 600 (Alloy 600)
A Alloy 601
T ab l e 4: S h eat h  D i am et er
C od e O.D. Size
T .020” O.D.
Y .032” or ¹/₃₂” O.D.
W .040” O.D.
A .062” or ¹/₁₆” O.D.
B .125” or ⅛” O.D.
V .156” or ⁵/₃₂” O.D.
C .188” or ³/₁₆” O.D.
D .250” or ¼” O.D.
E .313” or ⁵/₁₆” O.D.
F .375” or ⅜” O.D.
H .500” or ½” O.D.
Table 2: Junction Type
C od e Single Junction C od e Dual Junction
G Grounded H Grounded
U Ungrounded L Ungrounded Isolated
C Exposed V Ungrounded Common
W Exposed
Table 6: Terminal Connector
C od e T erm i nat i on S t y l e
3 Standard Molded Plug
6 Standard Plug with Brazing Adapter
7 Standard Plug with Tube Adapter
8 High Temperature Plug with Crimp Adapter
9 Ceramic Plug with Tube Adapter
F Mini Molded Plug
M Mini Plug with Crimp Adapter
X Special, Specify
STYLE TDC3 - MgO Thermocouple with Plug Specify Terminal Connector
“L” Dimensions
In Inches
Specify Sheath Material
Specify Diameter
190 Detroit Street,  Cary,  Illinois 60013  •  Phone:  847-639-5600  •  Fax:  847-639-2199  •  Web:  www.durexindustries.com  •  TOLL FREE:  800-762-3468
Se
ns
or
s
Industrial Process
Thermocouples
3 1
SHEATHED MgO THERMOCOUPLE ASSEMBLY WITH PROCESS HEAD
Part Number Sequence TDC4-JG-6C060-61A0
TDC4

allows greater accessibility in wiring for space restricted areas.
Table 1: Thermocouple Type
Thermocouple Type Codes Limits of Error
E J K T Standard Limits
2 3 4 8 Special Limits
T ab l e 5: “L ” D i m ensi on
Specify in inches. See table on page 27 for codes.
T ab l e 3: S h eat h  Mat eri al
C od e Met al  T y p e
1 310 Stainless Steel
2 321 Stainless Steel
4 304 Stainless Steel
5 446 Stainless Steel
6 316 Stainless Steel
7 347 Stainless Steel
8 Inconel® 600 (Alloy 600)
A Alloy 601
T ab l e 4: S h eat h  D i am et er
C od e O.D. Size
T .020” O.D.
Y .032” or ¹/₃₂” O.D.
W .040” O.D.
A .062” or ¹/₁₆” O.D.
B .125” or ⅛” O.D.
V .156” or ⁵/₃₂” O.D.
C .188” or ³/₁₆” O.D.
D .250” or ¼” O.D.
E .313” or ⁵/₁₆” O.D.
F .375” or ⅜” O.D.
H .500” or ½” O.D.
Table 2: Junction Type
C od e Single Junction C od e Dual Junction
G Grounded H Grounded
U Ungrounded L Ungrounded Isolated
C Exposed V Ungrounded Common
W Exposed
Table 6: Terminal Connector
C od e T erm i nat i on S t y l e
J Circular Terminal Block, Ceramic
K Circular Terminal Block, Glass Cloth
X Special, Specify
STYLE TDC5 - MgO Thermocouple with Open Terminal Disc
Specify Terminal Connector
Specify Sheath Material
and Sheath Diameter
“L” Dimension
In Inches
190 Detroit Street,  Cary,  Illinois 60013  •  Phone:  847-639-5600  •  Fax:  847-639-2199  •  Web:  www.durexindustries.com  •  TOLL FREE:  800-762-3468
Se
ns
or
s
Industrial Process
Thermocouples
3 3
SHEATHED MgO THERMOCOUPLE ASSEMBLY WITH INSULATED LEADWIRE
Part Number Sequence TDC6-TG-6D08M-024C0M
TDC6

Polymer. Transition can withstand continuous exposure to temperatures up to 562°F.
Table 1: Thermocouple Type
Thermocouple Type Codes Limits of Error
E J K T Standard Limits
2 3 4 8 Special Limits
T ab l e 5: “L ” D i m ensi on
Specify in inches. See table on page 27 for codes.
T ab l e 6: “ A ” D i m ensi on
Specify in inches. See table on page 27 for codes.
T ab l e 3: S h eat h  Mat eri al
C od e Met al  T y p e
4 304 Stainless Steel
6 316 Stainless Steel
8 Inconel® 600 (Alloy 600)
T ab l e 4: S h eat h  D i am et er
C od e O.D. Size
T .020” O.D.
Y .032” or ¹/₃₂” O.D.
W .040” O.D.
A .062” or ¹/₁₆” O.D.
X Special, Specify
Table 8: Terminal Connector
C od e T erm i nat i on S t y l e
0 Split Leads, 2” Length Standard
1 #6 Spade Lugs
3 Standard Plug
4 Standard Jack
X Special, Specify
Table 2: Junction Type
C od e Single Junction
G Grounded
U Ungrounded
C Exposed
Table 7: Leadwire Type & Construction
I nsu l at i on
T y p e
Conductor
T y p e St an d ar d
Fiberglass Solid A
Teflon Solid D
Fiberglass Stranded G
Teflon Stranded K
Kapton Solid N
STYLE TDC9 - Injection Molded Transition
Specify Sheath Material
and Sheath Diameter
“L” Dimension
In Inches
1.18” Maximum
0.81 Ref.
Insert Molded Transition
0.197” Maximum
“A” Dimension
In Inches
Specify Terminal Connector
190 Detroit Street,  Cary,  Illinois 60013  •  Phone:  847-639-5600  •  Fax:  847-639-2199  •  Web:  www.durexindustries.com  •  TOLL FREE:  800-762-3468
Se
ns
or
s
Industrial Process
Thermocouples
3 5
THERMOCOUPLE WITH THREADED THERMOWELL
Part Number Sequence TDW2-KP-1207H6-Y1A